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Appearances (Most):
Football League
(Progressive Club record holders)

Jimmy Whitehouse
Harry Fletcher
Billy Marshall
Hughie Jacobson
Jackie Bestall
Keith Jobling

John McDermott

F. A. Cup

John McDermott
Harry Fletcher
Teddy Buck
Alec Hall
Jackie Bestall
Dave Riddoch
Jimmy Lundie
George Tweedy
Kevin Moore
Paul Groves

League Cup
John McDermott
Kevin Moore
Paul Groves
Nigel Batch
Tony Ford

Harry Wainman
Joe Waters
Bobby Cumming
Dave Worthington
Clive Wigginton
Mark Lever
Tony Gallimore
Peter Handyside

Consecutive
Jimmy Whitehouse
Alec Hall

Holder from
Mar. 1893 until
Nov. 1896 until
Sep. 1930 until
Sep. 1934 until
Dec. 1935 until
Nov. 1968 until
since Nov. 2000

35(4)
33
32
31
30
29
27
25
25
25

41(2)
41
35(2)
33
32(3)
32
29
26(3)
23
22(1)
21(2)
20
19(1)

110
162

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Apps. total
110
273
340
360
427
450
626 (+21 subs)

Sep. 1892-Apr. 1896
Mar. 1933-Nov. 1936

Goals (Most):
Football League
(Progresive Club record holders)

Jack Ackroyd
*Tommy McCairns
*Harry Fletcher
Jimmy Carmichael
Pat Glover

Holder from
Dec. 1892 until
Mar. 1894 until
Sep. 1906 until
Mar. 1925 until
Apr. 1936

Goals total
17
86
92
137
180

* At the end of season 1893/94 both McCairns and Fletcher had 18 goals
apiece with McCairns having overtaken Ackroyd's 17 goals first. However,
Fletcher drew level and even surpassed McCairns for a time during
1894/95, both players swapping and sharing the lead with every match
until McCairns became the first Grimsby player to score 30 FL goals

and left Fletcher behind on Boxing Day 1894.
Both McCairns and Fletcher left Grimsby in 1898 (with 86 and 73 goals
respectively), but Fletcher was to have a further two spells with the
club and eventually reclaimed the record.

F A. Cup

Tommy McCairns

Pat Glover

Dave Riddoch

Billy Cairns

Harry Fletcher

Sandy Higgins

Bob McBeth, Harry Monument,

Bob Blanthorne, Jackie Bestall,

Charlie Craven, Jimmy Bloomer

League Cup

Matt Tees

Kevin Drinkell

Paul Groves

Jack Lester

Rod Green, Stuart Brace,
Bobby Cumming, Joe Waters,
Tony Ford, Paul Wilkinson,
Clive Mendonca

Lincolnshire F. A. Senior Cup

Goals
18
17
10

all 7

Goals
10

all 5



Dave Worthington
Joe Waters
Paul Groves

*Over two spells, spent 1996/97 with West Bromwich Albion.

In a Season
Paul Groves

Most Capped International
Otis Khan (Pakistan)

Most Capped Home Nation
Pat Glover (Wales)

Oldest League Player
Youngest Player (EFL Trophy)
Youngest League Player

Previous Youngest League Player

Played over 100

245
265
353

68

40y 324d

15y 324d
15y 328d
16y 143d

Dec. 1967-Oct. 1972

Nov. 1976-Oct. 1981

Aug. 1992-Nov. 1999

1997/98 (Lge & Cup)

Billy Cairns (1953)

Louis Boyd (2020)
Louis Boyd (2020)
Tony Ford (1975)

1939

Joe Robson
Harry Monument
Jimmy Carmichael

Consecutive games
Tommy McCairns (1893/94)
Tim Coleman (1930/31)

Most in a game
Tommy McCairns (Div 2 - 11/04/1896)

International Pat Glover (Wales)
Oldest League Scorer Joe Bache
Youngest Scorer (EFLT) Louis Boyd

Youngest League Scorer Kevin Drinkell

Top post-WW2 scorers

19
15
15

11 games

11 games
6 v Leicester Fosse
7 goals
40y 203d

15y 324d
16y 302d

1939

1920

2020
1977



