INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Compiled by Dave Wherry 25-01-2024

Compiled by Dave Wherry 25-01-2024	•					
Appearances (Most):			Goals (Most):			
Football League			Football League			
(Progressive Club record holders)			(Progresive Club record he	olders)		
	Holder from	Apps. total		Holder from	Goals total	
Jimmy Whitehouse	Mar. 1893 until	110	Jack Ackroyd	Dec. 1892 until	17	
Harry Fletcher	Nov. 1896 until	273	*Tommy McCairns	Mar. 1894 until	86	
Billy Marshall	Sep. 1930 until	340	*Harry Fletcher	Sep. 1906 until	92	
Hughie Jacobson	Sep. 1934 until	360	Jimmy Carmichael	Mar. 1925 until	137	
Jackie Bestall	Dec. 1935 until	427	Pat Glover	Apr. 1936	180	
Keith Jobling	Nov. 1968 until	450				
John McDermott	since Nov. 2000	626 (+21 subs)	* At the end of season 1893/94 both McCairns and Fletcher had 18 goals			
			apiece with McCairns having overtaken Ackroyd's 17 goals first. Howe			
F. A. Cup			Fletcher drew level and even surpassed McCairns for a time during			
John McDermott	35(4)		1894/95, both players swapping and sharing the lead with every match			
Harry Fletcher	33		until McCairns became the first Grimsby player to score 30 FL goals			
Teddy Buck	32		and left Fletcher behind on Boxing Day 1894.			
Alec Hall	31		Both McCairns and Fletcher left Grimsby in 1898 (with 86 and 73 goals			
Jackie Bestall	30		respectively), but Fletcher was to have a further two spells with the			
Dave Riddoch	29		club and eventually reclain	ned the record.		
Jimmy Lundie	27					
George Tweedy	25		F. A. Cup		Goals	
Kevin Moore	25		Tommy McCairns		18	
Paul Groves	25		Pat Glover		17	
			Dave Riddoch		10	
League Cup			Billy Cairns		9	
John McDermott	41(2)		Harry Fletcher		8	
Kevin Moore	41		Sandy Higgins		8	
Paul Groves	35(2)		Bob McBeth, Harry Monur	ment,		
Nigel Batch	33		Bob Blanthorne, Jackie Be	estall,		
Tony Ford	32(3)		Charlie Craven, Jimmy Blo	oomer	all 7	
Harry Wainman	32					
Joe Waters	29		League Cup		Goals	
Bobby Cumming	26(3)		Matt Tees		10	
Dave Worthington	23		Kevin Drinkell		8	
Clive Wigginton	22(1)		Paul Groves		7	
Mark Lever	21(2)		Jack Lester		6	
Tony Gallimore	20		Rod Green, Stuart Brace,			
Peter Handyside	19(1)		Bobby Cumming, Joe Wat	ers,		
-			Tony Ford, Paul Wilkinson	,		
Consecutive			Clive Mendonca		all 5	
Jimmy Whitehouse	110	Sep. 1892-Apr. 1896				
Alec Hall	162	Mar. 1933-Nov. 1936	Lincolnshire F. A. Senior C	Cup		

Dave Worthington	245	Dec. 1967-Oct. 1972	Joe Robson		19	
Joe Waters	265	Nov. 1976-Oct. 1981	Harry Monument		15	
Paul Groves	353*	Aug. 1992-Nov. 1999	Jimmy Carmichael		15	
*Over two spells, spent 1996/97 with	West Bromwich Albion.					
			Consecutive games			
In a Season			Tommy McCairns (1893/94)		11 games	
Paul Groves	68	1997/98 (Lge & Cup)	Tim Coleman (1930/31)		11 games	
Most Capped International			Most in a game			
Otis Khan (Pakistan)	8		Tommy McCairns (Div 2 - 11/0	4/1896)	6 v Leicester Fosse	
Most Capped Home Nation						
Pat Glover (Wales)	7	1939	9 International	Pat Glover (Wales)	7 goals	1939
Oldest League Player	40y 324d	Billy Cairns (1953)	Oldest League Scorer	Joe Bache	40y 203d	1920
Youngest Player (EFL Trophy)	15y 324d	Louis Boyd (2020)	Youngest Scorer (EFLT)	Louis Boyd	15y 324d	2020
Youngest League Player	15y 328d	Louis Boyd (2020)	Youngest League Scorer	Kevin Drinkell	16y 302d	1977
Previous Youngest League Player	16y 143d	Tony Ford (1975)				
Played over 100			Top post-WW2 scorers			